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FILED 
Superior Court Of Californ a, 
Sacramento 
02/01/2012 
etnedina 
By , DeP" 

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFOR]^]??" 

34-2012-0011808 i 
COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO 

DIANE KIYOTA, Senior Staff Counsel, SBN 198480 
Califomia Air Resources Board 
P.O. Box 2815 
Sacramento, California 95812-2815 
Telephone: (916) 322-2884 
Attorney for Plaintiff 

CALIFORNIA AIR RESOURCES BOARD, 

Plaintiff 

TRANSPORTE EXPRESSO DE OREGON 
INC. aka, TRANSPORTE DE OREGON aka, 
ESTRELLA DE ORO USA INC. 

Defendant 

CERTIFICATION OF 
CITATION 

1. I , Michael L. Teixis, am employed as Hearing Officer in the Hearing Office for the 
California Air Resources Board. In that capacity, I conduct hearings requested by owners of 
heavy-duty motor vehicles who have received citations for operation of a vehicle in violation of 
Health and Safety Code section 44011.6 and California Code of Regulations, Title 13, section 
2180, et seq. These Hearings are conducted in accordance with the provisions of Health and 
Safety Code section 44011.6, subdivision (1), and California Code of Regulations, Title 17, 
section 60075.1, et seq. 

2. Health and Safety Code section 44011.6, subdivision (1), provides that any cited owner 
may request an administrative hearing within 45 days following either personal service or 
certified mail receipt ofthe citation, 

3. The Citations listed were personally served on the vehicle operator and then sent by 
certified mail to defendant on the indicated date. The citations specifically set forth the cited 
vehicle owners right to request a hearing within 45 days of service. The Hearing Office of the 
California Air Resources Board did not receive a request by the defendant for a hearing by the 
45"' day date of service of the citations 

Citation Number: 
ECL111610002JW 
01111610001JA 
ECL111710001DA 
021109003 VASA 
052109003SAVA 
2924072 
ECL10220902DA 
ECLl 0220901 JW 
ECL10220904DA 

Date of Service: 
12/23/2010 
12/24/2010 
12/23/2010 
03/16/2009 
06/04/2009 
07/23/2009 
11/10/2009 
11/10/2009 
11/10/2009 

45 day after Service: 
02/06/2011 
02/07/2011 
02/06/2011 
04/30/2009 
07/19/2009 
09/06/2009 
12/25/2009 
12/25/2009 
12/25/2009 
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4. /herefore, pursuant to Heath and Safety Code section 44011.6(1), the citations are 
deemed to be a final order and not subject to review by any court or agency. 

I certify under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. 

DATED: //^17//-L^ 

MICHAEL L. TERRIS 
HEARING OFFICER 



STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

TIME O ^ . S AM/PM 

DATE t I / 1 ._JV_ 

Culifiimiu Envimnmaitid Pnilcclinn Agency 
IEO-063 (REV-. 07/10) 

MAILING ADDRESS 

AIR RESOURCES- BOARD • F̂aBt3̂x28̂15̂  

IMontli) (Day) (Yijaij 

IDLING OBSERVATION--• • - ' • 

START T IME : - AM/Ptvl 

•' . '" •' AM/PM-E N D T IME 

ENFORCEMENT DIVISION 

CITATION / NOTICE OF VIOLATION • other 

M . 0 . v 

P.O. Box 160, Rosemead, CA 91770-0160 
• (628)450-6161 
^ (626) 350-6561 

INSPECTION LOCATION • EJ AREA QSCALE QROADSIDE QFLEET FACILITY QOTHER: 

INSPECTION LOCATION/SIREET ADDRESS a CITY 

VEHICLE/EQUIPli/IENT INFORMATION •SCHOOLBus ^Bus UTRUCK L i SLEEPER BERTH • TRAILER QOFF-ROAD QEQUIPMENT •OTHER 

r A 97V 7P 
TYPE O F VEHICLE OP T R U ( V E A R / M A K E / M O D E L ) 

/ rv̂  g D 0 ^ , 5 f / b V ^ 
VEHICLE UNIT OR TRAILER tl STATE / LICENSE PLATE # 

VIN / EaUIPMENTlDENTinCATrON # • - OTllfiR tl (CA. MX, MC or ARB #) 

ENGINE Y E A R / M A H E ', * f " , . ' ENGINE F A I ^ I L Y / E N G I M E S E R I A I J T R U UNfrS£R7AL# 

. - " , • , . : • .' • • * -i 
. . lj •' 11 i£ : ; ; L 1;—: z. 

FUEL TYPE 

COMMENTS " ^ . " • • ' 

j REGISTEREDOWNER Itsff^ORl̂ ATION'̂  . , 

COMPANY NAME ., . , ' .;• j DOINO B.U3INESS As (DBA) 

LAST N A M E FIRST NAME ^ • , . . •••Ml . 

RESPONSIBLE PARTY , ; 

A D D R E S S , 

CITY • •. • STATE . - ^ ^ . . • , Q - r .-^,^ , ^ •• • : Z IP CODE; 

' MOBILE PHokir# j . •;.•/, •• •.; "FAX 

OPERATOR/MOTOR CARRIER INFOF^MATION 
........ ...1 ^ » .., t . • 

LAST NAME/l/OTW«Y.^(«H/;rffCf.>'Wvi^.T . - v . . . - • - ... I—••• •'"•FIRST'NAME--^- y ••" •:• •• • ' . '.-^v:-.^.'. - DATEOFQiRTH 

ADDRESS .-Ttoy-on C^f l f l /m ' . ' V i ' : '• ' ' . ? c i iY : . ..• . •. • • S T A t r Z IP 

lELEPHONBtl MomNCtiiJiwil C'om.icr '•^''' MOBILE PHONE # 

: .f........ 
DmvER LiCEHSEitf A/0TOffO-W(>;«/^tWW.S',?/V/i,v//j... . ,.. ., . . ' - - S . T A T E .: r . ,\ ,.• .. ; , . EXPIRATION DATR j 

-- -- - - • 
VIOLATION(S) The violatj6n(s):belovi/ liave been.documented for the ab'ove-referenced business or person. 

CODE/SECTION ' • ' ; ' ' - " ^ ' - ^ D E s c R i P T i o r l ' ' , HDVIP ATCM 

• • • . . . • • • 

. . . . . . • • 

EXECUTED ON THE DATE, TIME, AND LOCATION SHOWN ABOVE. 

INSPF.OTOR (Sigiifittire) 

7 aQffmvdedg^&jkcelpt of this Cltatlon/NOV 

INSPECTOR [Print Natnci) AGENCY/DISTRICT iNSPECTon NAME DATE 

DISTRIBUTION: WHITE: OFFICE FILE COPY CANARY: DRIVER'S COPY PINK: REGISTERED OWNER'S COPY GOLDENROD: FIELD COPY 



STATE OF CALIFORNIA 
Calilornio Environmental Protection 

Agency 
Air Resources Board 
Enforcement Division 

ED - 057 (NEW - 3/05) 

C (300) END-SM06 (Toll-free) 

| _ j (800) 242-4450 (N8tion«^ide Toll-free) 

Q (916) 322-8275 ((Northern California) 

(626) 450-6161 (Southern California) 

Califomia Environmental Protection Agency MAILING ADDRESS 

Al^ RESOURCES BOARD uTs:^^:'s::^.rr..n.o.c..^..... 

HEAVY-DUTY VEHICLE INSPECTION PROGRAIVi 

CITATION / NOTICE OF VIOLATION 

{Southern California) 
P.O. Box 160, Rosemead, CA 91770-0160 

INSPECTION INFORMATION 

D A T F / / / ^ I / / TIMF 

INSPECTION LOCATION: 

INSPECTION TYPE: ( RR / • ^ CHP ) OPACITY METER # . 

2 ^ 
VEHICLE OPERATOR 

DRIVER'S LAST NAIVIE 

ADDRESS ^ / V ^ /y7^^.r&'A!^., ' ' t M ^ 

FIRF;T -Ml. 

riTY ?^>y / h / / i r " -^ ' " . rP-" ' , ; - t :^- •'STATE 

DRIVER'S LICENSE INFORMAXION .•<P^£?/r'C? LJ 

EXPIRATION DATE 

REGISTERED OWNER.INFORMATION • 

LAST NAME i ^"^i '̂ ^ •̂- -̂ ^ .FIRST NAME, 
''•si?'''' A. \ 

..COMPANY N A M E , _ _ 

RESPONSIBLE P A W ' ' 

ADDRESS _ _ _ _ _ 

riTv 

TELEPHONE ( ^ . ' ^ t l ^ / v . 

STATE,.,,\ • itf ,-r!̂ ./'vX.~,.̂ -.--7ip-nnnF 

...•//V-I-.- ,ry-T:'i:::..-:.%':}.: .j.'ji iii!: t -.'r: v.... ; 'vM 

•.y'\ r. r'f '-

VEHICLE INFORIVIATI0N 
\ './\ 

.License Plate No.V State 
\ 

Vehicle Year and Make^ m4^-'^-
Chassis Body S t y l e : ' . . Cab Over, ^ v N ^ f i i ^ v a X i ^ t i r . ^ 

Cylinder Configuration; \ ! - ^ ) i ^ i V-R'-/'.(^h'pr. "~-^.-v-'.- ••iS-.y 

Fuel Type: ess/i/ Gas / Other-v 

Operating Authority (All thk^appiy) DOT 'y^S.-rVAY.'-•' V C f ^ n f . . ^ l / i ^ ^ ' y ^ ^ O i Cerl'iffeatTo^-'' 

>y.-:y^.-^::'^Sym:-'..^ LJ-'-
VIOLATION 

Health and Safety Code 44011.6 et seg 5eq>,Calitornia-Code of.-Regulations;Tltle-13;-2-180-et-'se"q. n. 'e '̂ .-'^ T / 

• Tampered Emission Control Systems^" .̂̂  
See Attached Tampering Summary "'••^^ 

:.Excessiv© Exhaust Smoke Opacity Opacity 
'State Standard is 40 Opacity 

Notice of Violation . 1 " Level Citation ($300/S800) 2 " Level Citation (SI,800) Place out of Service - Vehicle Code 27159 (CHP) 

CIVIL PENALTY The vehicle's owner shall submit proof of repair of defects resulting in this violation and pay the civil penalty indicated to the California Air 

Resources Board within 45 days. Failure to re5p_ond~to^his citation will result in increased civil penalties. (SEE REVERSE FOR CIVIL PENALTY SCHEDULE) 

I declare under penalty of perjury 

Issuing Inspector (Print Name) 

agoingyis trLje and correct. Exscutetrfon the date, time and location shovijn above 

I.D 

>jn above. ^ 

ThQ owner of a v/ehicle issued a citation rfTsyfequest a hearing as provided in Health and Safety Ce^ Section 44&11,6(m). The procedures for requesting a hearing are sei forth in Title 17, 
California Cô Q oi Regulations, Section 60075.1 ei seq. If, within 45 days of receipt of this citarjetfrT^e o^e^ dc^not request a hearing, this citation shall be deemed a final order. 

I acknowledge receipt of this citation. Signature 
Oriver/Regii gisterecrOwrte^ j / \ 

Pink: NOV/Citation Fi l j Distribution; White: Office File Copy Canary': Driver's Copy Copy Goldenrod: Registered Owner's Copy 

OSP 07 101165 



STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

TIME I O & 5 " ^ P M 

DATE / / ' / 7 / / ^ 
(t.'ontri} '(Day) (Yeer) 

IDLING OBSERVATION 

START TIME : AiVI/Plvl 

END TIME . . : . AM/PM. 

INSPECTION LOCATION 

Califomiu Envimnmtmtal Protection Agency 

^ A i R RESOURCES BOARD 

ENFORCEMENT DMSION 

CITATION / NOTICE OF VIOLATION 

E D - o s ; (REV-07/10) 

MAILING ADDRESS 

• P.O. Box 2815, Sacramento, CÂ  95812-2815 
(916)322-8275 ' Q O 

. Box 160, Rosemead, CA 91770-0160 
>̂ 5) 450-6161 

ier(626) 350-6561 

• Other 

AREA QSCALE QROADSIDE QFLEET FACILITY QOTHER: 

INSPECTION LOCATIOW / STREET ADDRESS & CITY / 

•: ̂  r-.vn,î ..;•,î î rJ;..̂ iy;•:i•iU•J>.;J.•.:û •̂..̂ '̂.'̂ t.̂ ^̂ ^ 

VEHICLE/EQUIPIVIENT INFORMATION •SCHOOLBus B i u s OTRUCK QSLEEPERBERTH QTRAILER • OFF-ROAD • EQUIPMENT • OTHER 

M c:P f^yo -r./=>7797/ 
STATE f LICENSE PLAI E # ' 

TYPE UF VEHICLE OR TRU(YEAR/MAKE/MODEL) VEHICLE UNIT OR TRAILER # 

^Ivufoui^i^TM^NTiFicA^ OTHER # (CA, MX, MC or ARB #) 

IfEAR/fflAK ENGINE YEAR/ISAKE ENGINE FAMILY-/ ENGINE SERIAL/TRU UNIT.SERIAL-# FUEL TYPE 

COMMENTS / ) ; P ytf p-T^;xj:.»^TT^v UTtiI f ) LtC. ^^:^^ • ^ i.^ >6 oT"- 'ft £ TffA 

REGISTERED OWNER INFORMATION. 

COMPWJY NAME U^^.'i'j7,J^ DOING BUSINESS AS (DBA) 

LAST NAT^E FiRST NAME' r- '-rlVll 

RESPONSIBLE PARTY. 

•'\.'<::'\,'''-.S.~ •' "••' 'mf/xx. 
CITY 

J i l l i-i.-«;>.a'iL:'t-':,/-^-., 

• STATE i ; : . i--i'-r'.:-i'fi;- iy-p«'''''--''i^-s&^y-', ZIP CODE' , 

•::---ri-.r-!*vhv='i > f ? ! 

TELEPHONE* 

OPERATOR/MOTOR GARRIER INFORMATION 

LAST N A M E E'loroii:CAUiiir;ii Co.\7..i'cT^\---::':.i.:~'i'r.:^^^^^ , •• ^•-"•''"•FiRStiN-AME'7*" Vf-^''-^W^^*^'^'''^Mi';J'-.':'' .J^J: iDATi/oF BIRTH 

ADDRESS ,'V/o?V.i/? C i / > / . v ; ; / j ' " i - i t - ' ^ ' - v "'•'^-•.v. '-. i; ' - i ' i 
\ j '».'/ , '':•'''-.t'^ . - I " — ' ^ . • * ^ " ^ ; . ; * 

• '•;<••,-:-. — r-••,•••> 

.sj-CiTY „ 11.','.'.;:;;'•;; STATE. 

•'- •• -JS/V/̂ ;̂  .--̂ ^ 
TELEPHONES.V/OTOT;Ciff/!/c«(; 'r. iATACT "•̂ ••'' V •., 

t?ffy'^4 - -
c" '.: ,. MOBILE PHO'NE-#;'. 

DRIVER L I C I N S J # 'Mof r jx C^i«ff;f«.»(.'.«.'Vi>-.v.'Vi,i(t- ••- lyV. :'vr.-;,-:.'. ' • r;, / . ' tX^IRA-nON D^TE 

VIOLATION(S) The violatJph(s)-below,«havVtfe.en.:d6cum^^ abbve-referenced bu''slness or person. 

CODE/SECTION " - . . ^ " ' h ^ ' r . ^ ' ' ''P'ESCRIPTO ! ...'Cii^' y / HDVIP ATCM 

• • 
• • 

INSPECTOR (S/gns/ure) 

[jTED O I ^ T H E DATE, TIME, AND LpcfATipN SHOWN ABOVE. "I acknowledge receipt of this Citation/NOV-' 

SIGNATURE (Owner or Operator) 

• R E - I N S P E C T I 0 N : _ 

INSPECTOR Warns AGENCY/DISTRICT InsPECTOR NAME D.iTE 

DISTRIBUTION: WHITE: OFFICE FILE COPY C^JJARY: DRIVER'S COPY PINK: REGISTERED OWNER'S COPY GOLDENROD: FIELD COPY 



STATE OF CALIFORNIA 
Cal i fornia Env i ronmen la l Protect ion 

Agency 
Air Resources Board 
Enforcement Div is ion 

E D - 067 (NEW - 3/05) 

C 1800) END-SIVlOG (Toll-free) 

California EnvironineiUal Proieciiun / ':v 

^ A I R RESOURCES BOAKD • 
MAILING ADDRESS 

INonhern California) 
P.O. Box 2815, Sacramenlo, CA 95812-2815 

[^71 ISouthern California) 
L / y . P.O 

H E A V Y - D U T Y VEHICLE INSPECTION P R O G R A M 

I I (800) 242-4450 (Nat ionwide T o l l - f p e e T ' " 

• (916) 322 8275 (Northern C a l i f o r n i i ) . _ _ £ j J ^ J J 0 J V J ^ / [ M O J I C E O F V I O L A T I O N 

0 (626)450-6161 (Southern Cal i fornia) 

Box 160, Rosemead, CA 91770-0160 

^0.011109' ^(?3\^AS/^ 
INSPECTION INFORMATION 

DATE INSPECTION TYPE: 

INSPECTION LOCATION: 

:RR/EJ/CHP) OPACITY METER # . 

VEHICLE O P E R A T O R . t ^ \ — ^ 

DRIVER'S LAST NAME / ' ^ U Q ll" C r n ' O 

ADDRESS. 

CITY. 

_FIRST NAME_ 

- 3 7 -
STATE ZIP CODE 

D R I V E R ' S L I C E N S E I N F O R M A T I O N 

STATE C l \ LICENSE NO. EXPIRATION DATE 

R E G I S T E R E D O W N E R I N F O R M A T I O N 

LAST NAME 1: . FIRST NAME . . M l . 

COMPANY N A M E . 

RESPONSIBLE PARTY 

A D D R E S S . 

C I T Y . TRT::S Mr) 
TELEPHONE (_ 

STATE, 

-CELL -L 

ZIP CODE 

V E H I C L E I N F O R M A T I O N 

License Plate No. / State 

Vehic le Year and Make _ 

Chassis Body Style: Cab Over, Conventional, Other ^ < l_S 

Cylinder Configuration: L-6:/-(25)'V-8 / Other '. 

Fuel Type: / ^ ^ i ^ l / Gas / Other 

Operating Authority (All that apply) DOT MX 

VIN /7-UAA '^y/\^7)i2.0D37o 7 
Engine Year / ' ^ ^ C ^ 

Make /^Model ^ P C -

Induction n . { b O 

Disp lacemen t . 

'CA. Certification_ 

VIOLATION 
Health and Safety Code 449n.6 et seq. California Code ofTtegylations, Title 13, 2+86-et seq.,^.^ )de o i R e g 

ciu Q Tampered Emission Control Systems ^ " * ^ s . ^ _ 'QF^^xcessive Exhaust Smolte Opacity % Opacity 
See Altodied Tan^ering Surnmary ^ ^ ( C - / ^ - " ^ Slate Standardjs 40 ( s f * ) % Opacily . / 

Not ice of V io la t ion 1 " Level Citat ion ($300/$800) 2"" Level Ci tat ion ($1,800) Place out of Service - Vehicle Code 27159 (CHP) 

C I V I L P E N A L T Y The vehicle 's owner shall submi t proof of repair of defects resul t ing in this v io lat ion and pay the civi l penalty ind icated to the Cal i forn ia Ai r 

Resources Board w i th in 45 days. Failure to respond to th is c i tat ion w i l l result in increased civil penalt ies. (SEE REVERSE FOR CIVIL PENALTY SCHEDULE) 

I dec la re u n d e r pena l t y o f p e r j u r y tha t the f o r e g o i n g is t rue a n d cor rec t . Execu ted o n the da te , t i m e a n d l o c a t i o n s h i j w r j a b o v e . 

I ssu ing Inspec to r (Pr in t N a m e ) a. 
The owner of a vehicle issued a citation may request a hearing as provided in Health and Safety Code Section 44011.6(ml. The procedures for requesting a hearing are set forth in Title 17, 
California Code of Regulations, Section 60075.1 et seq. If, within 45 days of receipt of this citation, the owner does not request a hearing, this citation shall be deemed a final order. 

I a c k n o w l e d g e rece ip t o f t h i s c i t a t i o n . S i g n a t u r e ; ^ / / ^ n r / / V ^- /^j^C/^r-jPC//O 
Driver/Registered Owner 

D is t r ibu t ion: Wh i te ; Office File Copy Canary; Dr iver 's Copy Pink: NOV / Citat ion File Copy Go ldenrod : Registered Owner ' s Copy 

OSP 07 101165 



STATE OF CALIFORNIA 
California Environmental Protection 

Agency 
Air Resources Board 
Enforcement Division 

ED - 067 (NEW - 3/05) 

C \ (800) END-SMOG (Toll-free) 

C \ 1800) 242-4450 (Natifinwide-T-iJI 

C 1916) 322-8275 (Northern Califor! 

^ (626) 450-6161 (Southern Califo 

Califomia Environtnenuil Protecuon A'' ':v 

AIR RESOURCES BOA.vD c'.'.o. 
w .VI w ;. ;a 

HEAVY-DUTY VEHICLE INSPECTION PROGRAM 

I 1 JSouthern California) 
LJ rp .O. Box 1 60, Rosemead, CA 91770-0160 

CITATION / ISrOTICE OF VIOLATION 

INSPECTION INFORMATION 

INSPECTION TYPE; D A T E g ^ - ^ / / g * / T I M E / ^ y ^ - ^ „, , 

INSPECTION LOCATION: OTP^-^ M S^^^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ / r y 

OPACITY METER #. 

VEHICLE OPERATOR . . , r\ 
DRIVER'S LAST NAME. 

ADDRESS 

FIRST NAME. 

^ .. 

- M L -A 
CITY '^^^.CAA. ZT??.c< STATE ZIP CODE 

DRIVER'S LICENSE INFORMATION 

0 ^ STATE. LICENSE NO . A - <V ̂ 3 3 Y ^ ^ J I ^ EXPIRATION DATE O ^ ^ S ' " - / ' ^ 

REGISTERED OWNER INFORMATION 

LAST NAME '. . FIRST NAME. 

COMPANY NAME. 

RESPONSIBLE PARTY / \^A^I^*>.^( 

ADDRESS t^C^'-^^^ 

CITY. 

TELEPHONE 

STATE. 

•CELL •(_ 

ZIP CODE 

VEHICLE INFORMATION 

-

License Plate No.V State . 

Vehicle Year and Make _ 

Chassis Body Style; Cab Over, Conventional, Other. 

Cylinder ConfiguratioriM--6-/^V^V-8 / Other 

Fuel Type: '''^^ieselT^as / Other. 

Operating Authority (All that apply) HOT / ^^I^T^j/^Q/^ 

Engine Year _ 

Make / Model 

Induction 

Displacement. 

. / C A . . / Certification. 

VIOLATION 

Health and Safety Code 44»l1.0'm seq. California Code of Regulations, Title IS.-S+Se-et seq 

G Tampered Emission Control Systems 
See AttaQ^led Tampering Sumpaary r-s I 

- t ^ e v e l Citation (S300/$800) 2"" Level Citation ($1,800) 

Excessive Exhaust Smoke Opacity . 

State Standard is 40 66 

. % Opacity 

% Opacity 

Place out of Service - Vehicle Code 27159 (CHP) 

CIVIL PENALTY The vehicle's owner shall submit proof of repair of defects resulting in this violation and pay the civil penalty indicated to the California Air 

Resources Board within 45 days. Failure to respond to this citation will result in increased civil penalties. (SEE REVERSE FOR CIVIL PENALTY SCHEDULE) 

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed on the date, t ime and location shown above. 

Issuing Inspector (Print Name) ^ C l / , " " J - ^ '^^P' ^'^ ^ 

The owner of a vehicle issued a citation may request a hearing as provided in Health a 
California Code of Regulations, Section 60075.1 el seq. II, within 45 days of receipt of th 

I acknowledge receipt of this citation. p i g n a t n r e . 

^ Driver/Reg 

Distribution: White: Office File Copy Canary; Driver's Copy 

Bnnisting a hearing are set forth in Title 17, 
tation shall be deen-ied a final order. 

Pink: NOV / Citation File Copy Goldenrod: Registered Owner's Copy 

OSP 07 1011B5 



1-leLivy-Dtily Vehicle 
In.speclion Protiraili 
P.O. Box 160 
Ro.se 1 nciid, C;iI iforn i;i 
y 1770-0160 

California Environmental Piviect'" Agency 

AIR RESOURCES bOARD & 
1800) END-SMOG (Toll-free) 

(800) 242-4150 (Toll-free) 

(626) 350-6561 (Border Unit) 

• (916) 322-8275 (Northern Unit) 

• (626) 450-6161 (Southern Unit) 

I 

; L^ciii as'ti'Tjmt :V2:/200f' \i:'.l'o ^-nr-jsen!: Ci?nc!5-:?o''p Lt%x 

I . gJCiJ^. .^ L . : i J _ C V i l j>,J*tL-. ' ;^; . 

''i.̂ Ceii;r~-;.£Rr?'irer :V2i.'200̂  

„ / . • • - . • / • \ \-T7-n 

(• \ j / Adflrthic,, ,.'JliS5 FRESNO ST •a ^ I . • • ' ' " \ 

—:V£^^;3te 

r, 
I ' 

\'-^^^ 

•'.?iL'e; T̂ îoe Dî .=el iHP-' 

•r r><- ' r 

I ij ' .s D" v'^witi^un, .'rjs 3'.;:7,<̂ - sues -..c.;;33'.. i. ;.ia?-!:'L. r.at:u?. r" .I.ilz. x".. 

l-W»/c.- ARB Canary: Vehicle Operator Piiii<: Vehicle Owner Goldenrod: File 

(?,mi OSP 02 71560 



STATEOF CALIFORNIA ED - Oi3 iREV - 08/09) 

TIME t U i //(M/PM C ^ i 

DATE / 0 i i c ^ f 

IDLING OBSERVATION 

START TIME : AM/PM 

E N D T I M E : AM/PM 

s:. Califomia Envinmmental Pmlection Ai;ency 

FAIR RESOURCES BOARD 

ENFORCEMENT DIVISION 

MAILING ADDRESS 

Q P.O. Box 2815, Sacramento, CA 95812-2815 
(916) 322-8275 

r g j ' ^ ^ ^ a Box 160, Rosemead, CA 91770-0160 
• {626}.450-6161 
Q l S l 6 ) 350-6561 

CITATION / NOTICE OF VIOLATION | nfCl jp 09{)SJ)/\ 
INSPECTION LOCATION El EJ AREA QSCALE •ROADSIDE • FLEET FACILITY •OTHER: 

T^O)// INSPECTION IIOCATIOJ// STREET ADDRESS'S Ci-fv / 

M i 

VEHICLE/EQUIPMENT INFORMATION •SCHOOL Bus [2€us DTRUCK •SLEEPER BERTH QTRAILERS •OFF-ROAD •EQUIPMENT POTHER 

TYPE VEHICLE (VEAR/MAKSMODEL) ' 

o ^ o ?f) 
VEHICLFUNIT# STATE / LICENCE PL^TE #' 

VIN / EQUIPMENT IDENTIFICATION # DOT# OTHER # (CA, MX, MC or ARE #) 

ENGINE FTOI'ILY / ENGII^E S^STAL.* P«Z'TY'PE' ENGINE^EARMVIAKE 

COMMENTS 

REGISTERED OWNER INFORMATION 

COMPANY NAME DOING BUSINESS AS (DBA) 

LAST NAME FIRST NAME Ml 

RESPONSIBLE PARTV 

:C^ 
STATE ZIP CODE 

TELEPHONE # ^ • MOBILE PHONE # FAX-# 

OPERATOR INFORMATION 

(aAAi^:(^:JuJ^f, L 
LAS T NAME FIRST NAME ;• Ml .- DATE OF BIRTH 

ADDRESS CITY • . STATE ZIP 

TELEPHONE# MOBILE PHONE # 

DRIVER LICENSE* ^ ' ~ " ' < :~'.. '• " r 
a.9 

' / EXPIRATION CJATE ..STATE 

VIOLATION(S) The violation(s) below have been documented for the above-referenced business or person. 

C O D E / S E C T I O N DESCRIPTION H D V I P ^ T C W l 

EXECUTED ON THE DATE, TIME, Arfo L06ATION SHOWN ABOVE. 

^——^ ^^yC^ 
INSPECTOR {Sigiiature) 

9 A m ̂  C fC ^^'^ 
INSPECTOR {f^rt'in Neme) AGENCY/DISTRICT 

7 acknowledge receipt ofthis Citation/NOV^ 

SIGNATURE (Owner or Operator) 

• RE-INSPECTION: 
INSPECTOR NAME DATE 

DISTRIBUTION: WHITE: OFFICE FILE COPY C,'-.N.''.RY: DRI-V'ER'S; COPY PINK: REGISTERED OWNERS. COPY GOLDENROD: FIELD Copr 



STATE OF CALIFORNIA E° • "'^^ ""^^' 

.^^ Califomiu Environmental Pmtectitm Agency MAILING ADDRESS 
TIME _ J ^ : _ ^ A M / P M ^ j f e AIR RESOURCES BOARD • p̂aBox2̂^̂^̂^̂  
DATE I D i / O ^ i 322-8275 

(Day) (Yom 

ENFORCEMENT DIVISION 
iMonll)) 

IDLING OBSERVATION 

START TIME ; AM/PM 

END TIME :__ AM/PM 

g l P.O. Box 160, Rosemead, CA 91770-0160 
^ •(626)450-6161 

• (626) 350-6561 

( [C jWI0N7 NOTICE OF VIOLATION | # IQ ^ ^ Q ^ Q ) j / O 
INSPECTION LOCATION ^ E J A R E A QSCALE •ROADSIDE QFLEET FACILIPI' • O T H E R : 

INSPECTION LOCATION / STREET ADDRESS a. CITY 

VEHICLE/EQUIPMENT INFORMATION •SCHOOL BUS S B U S •TRUCK •SLEEPER BERTH QTRAILERS •OFF-ROAD •EQUIPMENT • O T H E R 

mc I mi CPr Cf^^ri\^ TYPE OF VEHICLE (YEAR/MAKE/WIODEL) VEHICLE UNIT# STATE/LICENSE PLATE# 

OTHER # (CA, MX,<R5cJr ARE #) VIN ; EQUIPMENT IDENTIFICATION # DOTS 

ENGINE YEAR/MAKE ENGINE FAMILY / ENGINE SERIAL* FUEL TYPE 

COMMENTS 

REGISTERED OWNER INFORMATION 

COMPANY NAME DOING BUSINESS AS (DBA) 

LAST NAME FIRST NAME Ml 

RESPONSIBLE PARTY 

ADDRESS 

CITY STATE- ZIP CODE 

TELEPHONE # .MOBILE .PHONE.# FAX # 

OPERATOR INFORMATION 

N\ P^CUn f^ ALL-03 A WLliVO 
LAST NAME . . , • . FIRST NAME . • Ml' DATE OF BIRTH 

STATE ZIP ADDRESS CITY 

TELEPHONE # MOBILE PHONE # 

DRIVER LICENSE/* STATE, EXPIRATION DATE 

VIOLATION(S) The violation(s) below have been documented for the above-referenced business or person. 

CODE/SECTION DESCRIPTION HDVIP ATCM 

• • 

• • 

/ 
EXECUTED ON THE DATE, TIME, AND LOCATION SHOWN ABOVE. "/ acknowledge receipt of this Citation/NOV^^ 

iNSPECTORteg/ia/t/z-e) 

^Jr>V/L; /limbics 
SIGNA TURI-'((^t^er or Operator) 

. • R E - I N S P E C T I O N : 
INSPECTOR [Print Naive) AGENCY/DISTRICT INSPECTOR NAME DATE 

DISTRIBUTION: WHITE: OFFICE FILE COPr C.-'̂ NARY: DRI-V'ER'S COPY PINK. REGISTERED OWNERS COPY GOLDENROD: FIELD Copy 



STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

T IME _ / 

DATE / L i i t - 1 ^ 9 
'iK'.onih) (Day) (Yetjf) 

i ,* AM/PM 

ED-003(REV -oa;o9) 

^ Califomia Envinmmensal Pmlactitm Agency MAILING ADDRESS 
^ P A I R R E S O U R C E S B O A R D • F^a BOX 2815_^sacramento, C A 95812-2815 

(916) 322-8275 

IDLING OBSERVATION 

START T I M E ; 

E N D T I M E : 

— t 

_AM/PM 

AM/PM 

ENFORCEMENT DIVISION 

CJTATION / NOTICE OF VIOLATION 

Q j ^ P . O . Box 160, Rosemead, CA 91770-0160 

• (626).450-6161 

(3T626) 350-6561 

INSPECTION LOCATION 13 EJ AREA • S C A L E •ROADSIDE • F L E E T FACILITY • O T H E R : 

^ T T ^ - Y )^fCf-A~ J ^ t r ^ i ^ / ^ / ^ . / 7 ^ v ^ 
INSPECTION LOC/^TION / STREET ADDRESS & CITY {j 

VEHICLE/EQUIPMENT INFORMATION •SCHOOL Bus IZIBUS •TRUCK •SLEEPER BERTH •TRAILERS •OFF-ROAD •EQUIPMENT • O T H E R 

TYPE'OF VEHlfctE (YEAR/MAKE/WIODEL) 

o ^ D .^<ro 
VIHICLE UNIT# STATE / LIC'ENSE PLATE # 

/ ; 7 9 
VIN / EQUII^MENT IDENTIFICATION # 

/ 9 D D r 
•DOTF OTHER # (CA, MX, MC or ARS #) 

ENGINE YEAR/MAKE ENGINE FAMILY / EI3GINE SERIAL # FUEL TYPE 

COMMENTS 

REGISTERED OWNER INFORMATION 

COMPANY NAME DOING BUSINESS AS (DBA) 

LAST NAME FIRST NAME Ml 

RESPONSIBLE PARTY . / I . • . . 

7 - '£- ' -^^^ • s^f^f^icT^ 
ADDRESS 

9-. 
CITY 

/ .^r^^- 3y7- f 7 j ^ 
HONEF • ' .\ ..T. ~~' , 

STATE ZIP CODE 

TELEPHONE MOBILE PHONE # F A X # . 

OPERATOR INFORMATION 

' - ^ I R S T NAME' ' Ml LAST^AME DATE OF BIRTH 

ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP 

TELEPHONE*/ 

^IVEF 

MOBILE PHONE # 

C^fjo / / / / 
' f EXPIRA/ON DATE DRIVER LICENSE # STATE. 

VIOLATION(S) The violation(s) below have been documented forthe above-referenced business or person. 

C O D E / S E C T I O N DESCRIPTION H D V I P ^ T C W I 

. • • • 

• • 

E X E ^ ^ ^ ^ N ^ E DATE, T I M E ^ ^ ^ ^ P C A T I O N SHOWN ABOVE. "/ acknowledge r^eip^^^J^^iiation/NOV^^ 

INSPECTOR (S/g/ia/i//-e) SIGNATURE (Owner or Operator) ji^' ^ ^ 

. • RE-INSPECTION: / ^ 
INSPECTOR (Pmir Name) AGENCY/DISTRICT INSPECTOR A/AME DATE 

. DISTRIBUTION: WHITE: OFFICE FILE Copr C.--.NARY: DHI-VER-S COPY PINK: REGISTERED OWNERS COPY GOLDENROD. FIELD Copr 


